FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Badon to Engrossed House Bill No. 103 by Representative Badon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, lines 2 and 3, delete "the Code of Criminal Procedure Article 881.1(A)(1) and
 (2) and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, lines 3 and 4, delete "and Code of Criminal Procedure Article 881.1(A)(5)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert "Law; and to provide for"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 7, after "imprisoned" and before "for" insert "with or without hard labor"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>one year</u>" to "<u>two years</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, after line 8, insert the following:
- "(b) (c) If the court places the offender on probation, the probation shall
 provide for a minimum condition that he participate in a court-approved substance
 abuse program and perform four eight-hour days of court-approved community
 service activities. Any costs associated with probation shall be paid by the offender."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>two</u>" to "<u>five</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 24, change "<u>five</u>" to "<u>eight</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 29 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 21 in their entirety

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.